# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2880227

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/07/2005

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VIRTUAL SILICON TECHNOLOGY, INC.	10/07/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MOSAID DELAWARE, INC.	
Street Address:	1322 ORLEANS DRIVE	
City:	SUNNYVALE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94089-1116	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7996811

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (214)436-4683

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 214-494-4805

**Email:** ipadmin@conversantip.com

Correspondent Name: CONVERSANT IP MANAGEMENT CORP

Address Line 1: 5700 GRANITE PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 960

Address Line 4: PLANO, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MD01181-US-CON3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIE MCLEOD
SIGNATURE:	/julie mcleod/
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2014

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Rec'd frm AR 17Oct11 - Merger to Mosaid Delaware Inc E-filed 7\_21\_11#page1.tif source=Rec'd frm AR 17Oct11 - Merger to Mosaid Delaware Inc E-filed 7\_21\_11#page2.tif source=Rec'd frm AR 17Oct11 - Merger to Mosaid Delaware Inc E-filed 7\_21\_11#page3.tif source=Rec'd frm AR 17Oct11 - Merger to Mosaid Delaware Inc E-filed 7\_21\_11#page4.tif

PATENT 502833631 REEL: 033009 FRAME: 0575

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:09 PM 10/07/2005 FILED 10:03 PM 10/07/2005 SRV 050825569 - 4040827 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

#### MOSAID DELAWARE, INC.

#### OTHI DRA HTIW

# VIRTUAL SILICON TECHNOLOGY, INC.

# Under Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Pursuant to Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, Virtual Silicon Technology, Inc. ("VST"), a Delaware Corporation, hereby certifies the following information relating to the merger (the "Merger") of MOSAID Delaware, Inc., a Delaware Corporation ("MOSAID Delaware") with and into Virtual Silicon Technology, Inc. ("VST"), a Delaware Corporation.

the names and states of incorporation of MOSAID Delaware and VST, which are the constituent corporations in the Merger (the "Constituent Corporations"), are:

Name MOSAID Delaware, Inc. Virtual Silicon Technology, Inc. State of Incorporation

Delaware Delaware

- 2. The Merger Agreement dated as of October 7, 2005 (the "Merger Agreement") by and among MOSAID Delaware, VST, and MOSAID Technological Incorporated, a corporation continued under the Canada Business Corporations Act and parent corporation of MOSAID Delaware, and a representative of the stockholders of VST, setting forth the terms and conditions of the Merger, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Corporations, in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. The Merger shall be effective as of the time of filing this certificate.
  - 3. The corporation surviving the Merger is Virtual Silicon Technology, Inc and its name shall be changed to "MOSAID Delaware, Inc."
  - 4. The amended and restated outificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation is attached herein as "Exhibit A".
  - 5. An executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation, which is located at 1322 Orleans Drive, Sumyvale, CA 94089-1116.
  - 6. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either of the Constituent Corporations.

PATENT REEL: 033009 FRAME: 0576 IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Certificate of Merger has been executed on this the day of October, 2005

MOSAID DELAWARE, INC.

Ву:

VIRTUAL SILICON TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Sam Lee, Chairman of the Hoard

FROM CT WILMINGTON - 302\_655\_4. CROUP 6 (WED) 10.12 05 14:20/87. 9/NC. 4260103339 P 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Certificate of Merger has been executed on this 7th day of October, 2005.

MOSAID DELAWARE, INC.

By:

Richard Boadway

VIRTUAL SILICON TECHNOLOGY, INC.

By:

PATENT REEL: 033009 FRAME: 0578



# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MOSAID DELAWARE, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "VIRTUAL SILICON TECHNOLOGY, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "MOSAID DELAWARE, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SEVENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2005, AT 10:03 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2721573 8100M

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 4221689

DATE: 10-12-05

**EXHIBIT** 

**REEL: 033009** 

050825569